CITY OF TWO RIVERS

Resolution Adopting the Debt Service Fund Budget for the City of Two Rivers, Wisconsin Fiscal Year Ending, December 31, 2025

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on November 25, 2024 by the City Council of Two Rivers on the proposed budget for the City of Two Rivers General Fund and Debt Service Fund for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Two Rivers; that there is hereby appropriated for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2025 to the Debt Service Fund the sum of \$3,067,849.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed budget for the Debt Service Fund, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Finance Director and open to inspection during regular business hours, is hereby approved.

Adopted: December 2, 2024	
	Council Member
	Gregory E. Buckley, City Manager